SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the 

Agreement to provide Community Center guests with personal training services for an 
additional two (2) year term ending December 31, 2026, at a total contract amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($140,000.00) (“Amendment”), 
and any other documents that may be necessary for the purposes of the Amendment. 

SECTION 2.  The Amendment shall further provide for the assignment of Tanya 

R. Richardson’s interests and obligations under the Agreement to The Good Better Best